. 1	6 1 1	8300	3	
4	5 5			
	5 20 4 3	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA	SS. Fee \$ No	
Д	4		s day of	
Th	nese diagrams explain thod of description of	19 , at Reception No.	o'clock	
	aim.	Recorder	- Deputy	
=	C	ERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEV	ADA	
s Ti	THE UNDERSIGNED, her igned, does hereby locat		PORATION, by its Agent, the under- Lode Mining Claim on this He MT. HOPE Mining	
- T	Said Claim is locate ownship 22 NORTH escribed as follows, to	Range 51 EAST , Mt.	parter) Section(s) <u>12</u> Diablo P.M., and more particularly	
	*Beginning at the nor	theast corner post No. 1,		
	Thence, 685 Thence, 685 Thence, 100 Thence, 685 Thence, 685 Thence, 100	feet in a N76°49'W dir feet in a N14°36'E dir feet in a N14°36'E dir feet in a S76°49'E dir	ection to Post No. 4; ection to Post No. 5; ection to Post No. 6; ection to Post No. 1;	
	the point of	beginning and all posts bein	ng 4" x 4" x 4's'.	
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 50 feet from the SOUTHERLY end and 1320 feet from the NORTHERLY end.			
		to the Public Survey, begin	at the SOUTHEAST corner,	
	Section 36 , Town	aship 23 NORTH , Range 51 and <u>west</u> , 729.5 feet	at the SOUTHEAS! EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear to the northeast corner of this	
	Clams.	consisted of making the map 5, A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and	as provided in MRS 517.040.	
		. EAAUN	CORPORATION	
~	*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRI	ID BEARINGS (c/o)	Exxon Minerals Company Rox 120	
	SYSTEM - EAST 20	XNE Denve	r, Colorado 80201)	
	AGE TO SEE	By: -	Its Agent Sakery	
:	SS SE		-Locator-	
	JAN	년 tri 무료 뉴 보		
	STEE OF SWYDMING	ss.		
•	COUNTY OF FREMONT	to before me this	TH day of JANUARY	
	Subscribed and Si	worn to before me this5	Octor a Allan Alanta	
	//		Notary Public PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public	
	My commission expires		County of State of Fremont Wynnung	
	APRIL 4, 1982	OOK OO PAGE 437	ity Commission expires April 4, 1992	
	, ·	WILL OF HAZE ASI		

BOOK | OO PAGE 438

My Commission expires April 4, 1952

8	3005
A 95	
STATE OF I	SS. Fee \$ No.
Filed for	record this day of at o'clock M.
method of description of Reception	NO•
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF LOCA	
signed, does hereby locate the day of NOVEMBER , 1981, Site	
District, EUREKA County - Said Claim is located in the SW	
Township 22 NORTH , Range 51 EAST described as follows, to wit:	
*Beginning at the northeast corner pos	
Thence, $\frac{220.4}{220.4}$ feet in a $\frac{50^{\circ}}{100}$	生動物質 - 学生生育学学生学 (1777) 12 (1884) 12 (1894) 13 (1894) 13 (1894) 13 (1894) 13 (1894)
Thence, 350 feet in a NO.	47'E direction to Post No. 5.
Thence, $\frac{220.4}{20.4}$ feet in a $\frac{100}{100}$ feet in a $\frac{100}{100}$	# # TE
the point of beginning and all	posts being 4" x 4" x 4½'.
	lion approximately midway
between the two sides and is	
	ey, begin at the SOUTHEAST Corner,
Section 36 , Township 23 NORTH , SOUTH , 4654.7 feet, and WEST , 27	Range <u>51 EAST</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 32.2 feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted of making Dated	ng the map as provided in HRS 517.040.
Dated JANUARI 5	
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
NEVADA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
2 See 4	
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	By: Its Agent -Locator-
Man	
MAIN DELISAN THE TEET	
SE OF SE WYOMING SS.	
, -county of FREMONT	+his stu day of JANUARY
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>January</u>
	Hotary Public
My commission expires:	PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Hotely Public
APRIL 4, 1982	County of COLA State of Francial Wyoning
BOOK 0 0 PAGE 4 3 9	My Commission expires April 4, 1962

等的表现的,但是是是一个人的问题,但是是是一个人的问题。

	·83(306	
95 6	}		
·N·	STATE OF NEVAD)A)	Fee \$, No.
6 3 2	COUNTY OF EU	REKA)	
	Filed for reco	ord this o'clos	day of
These diagrams explain	19 , at Reception No.	o,clos	k <u> </u>
method of description of claim.	· ·		Deputy
	Re-	corder	
CERTIF	ICATE OF LOCATION	- NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby c	ertifies that EXX	ON CORPORATION	, by its Agent, the under- de Mining Claim on this
signed, does hereby locate the	19 81. situated	in the	de Mining Claim on this Mr. HOPE Mining
District, EUREKA	County, Nev	rada.	
- Said Claim is located in Township 22 NORTH , Rang	the SW (NW)	(Quarter) S , Mt. Diablo P	ection(s) <u>1 (12)</u> .M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:			
*Beginning at the northeas			
	eet in a S21°03'W eet in a N77°03'W		Post No. 2.
. Thence, 525 f	eet in a N77°03'W	direction to	o Post No. 4.
Thence 190 f	eet in a N21°03'E eet in a S77°03'E	airection t	o Post No. 5, o Post No. 6,
Thence, 525 f	eet in a <u>577°03'E</u>	direction t	o Post No. 1,
. the point of begin	ning and all post	s being 4" x 4	" x 4½".
-		nocted lies a	noroximately_midway
·	40 feet fro	om the <u>EASTERLY</u>	end and 1010 feet
To tie this Claim to the Section 36 , Township south , 5072.0 feet, and	public Survey, t	pegin at the	SOUTHEAST COTTIET,
Section 36 Township	23 NORTH , Range	e 51 EAST , h	Mt. Diablo P.M., bear ortheast corner of this
To tie this Claim to the Section 36 , Township SOUTH , 5072.0 feet, and Claim. * The location work considerated JANUARY 5	WEST . 2839.8	1666 00 000	
The location work consi	sted of making th	e map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040.
Dated JANUARY 5	, A.D., 19 <u>82</u>	_, and filed in	n duplicate.
ent-constant	\	ENVOY CORDORAT	tou
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEA	RINGS	EXXON-CORPORAT	erals Company
NEVADA STATE PLANE CO SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	ORDINATE	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colora	
		benter, con-	1-011
EVA 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10		By:	I Odelera
		Its	Agent ocator-
EH 1 E 2013		-10	
A COLUMN TO THE		•	
Ser A PERSON	1		
CO CO WYONAMA		-	- 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19
FREMONT)		
Subscribed and sworn t	o before me this	5TH	day of <u>January</u>
19_82		Inter	in A Olan Alento
			Public Public
		{PAT	RICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Hotery Public
My commission expires:			county of (FIX) State of Wyoding
APRIL 4, 1982		5.	y Commission expires April 4, 1992
8001	(100 PAGE440	ش	

	83007			
N. 05 20	STATE OF NEVADA)			
03 20)	SS. Fee \$, No		
	COUNTY OF EUREKA	day of		
1 38. These diagrams explain	15 1	o'clock M.		
method of description of	Reception No.	Deputy		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Recorder			
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	- 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby ce signed, does hereby locate the STH day of NOVEMBER,	rtifies that EXXON CORPOR	ATION, by its Agent, the under- Lode Mining Claim on this 		
5TH day of NOVEMBER, District, EUREKA	19 81, situated in the	MT. HOPE		
Said Claim is located in t	· ou (Quart	er) Section(s) 1		
Township 22 NORTH Range		blo P.M., and more particularly		
described as follows, to wit:	t corner nest No. 1			
*Beginning at the northeast		ion to Post No. 2.		
Thence, 698.7 fee	et in a 50°47'W direct	ion to Post No. 3, ion to Post No. 4,		
. Thence, 400 fe	et in a NO°47'E direct	ion to Post No. 5, ion to Post No. 6,		
Thence, 698.7 Te		ion to Post No. 1,		
	ing and all posts being 4	" x 4" x 4½1,		
_	to posted lies acuray imately midway			
between the two stoes and is_	between the two stoes and is 20 feet them the NORTHERLY end.			
To tie this Claim to the	Public Survey, begin at 1	the SOUTHEAST CORNER,		
Section 36 , Township SOUTH , 3268.7 feet, and Claim. *	23 NORTH, Range 51 EAS WEST , 2664,5 feet to	the SOUTHEAST Corner, T. Mt. Diablo P.M., bear the northeast corner of this		
	ted of making the map as , A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and fi	provided in NRS 517.040. led in duplicate.		
Dated JANUARY 5	\ \			
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEAR	EXXON COR	PORATION on Minerals Company		
NEVADA STATE PLANE COO SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	ORDINATE P O. BOX	(120 Colorado 8020!)		
0.	Deliver, C	Oloo M		
100 E		Its Agent Holeson		
Partie Co.		-Locator-		
NESS PATE				
AN SEE	1			
STATE OF THE WYCHER STATE SS.				
FREMONT		day of JANUARY		
Subscribed and sworn to	Before sic ciris	L. 0.1/ 1/1		
	<u> 1900</u>	turo (f. 2014/7)/10040 otary Public		
		PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Nosary Public		
My commission expires:		County of State of Wyoming		
APRIL 4, 1982	TY LOO DICELLA	My Commission expires April 4, 1992		
BU	OK (O O PAGE44)			

BOOK 1 0 0 PAGE 4 4 2

APRIL 4, 1982

My Commission expires April 4, 1982

(- 	83009	
95 9		
·N· 05 20	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$, No
	COUNTY OF EUREKA	
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this	o'clock Ha
method of description of	Reception No.	Deputy
claim.	Recorder	
CERTIF	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVA	DA
signed, does hereby locate the	19 81 situated in the	ORATION, by its Agent, the under- Lode Mining Claim on this MI. HOPE Mining
District, EUREKA	County, Nevada.	enter) Section(5)
 Said Claim is located in Township 22 NORTH , Rang described as follows, to wit: 	the SW (Qui	arter) Section(s) <u>i</u> Diablo P.M., and more particularly
*Beginning at the northeas	it corner post No. 1,	
Thence, 140 for Thence, 585 for Thence, 585	eet in a S1°23'W dire	ection to Post No. 2. ection to Post No. 3.
Thence, 585 f Thence, 140 f	eet in a N88°54'W dire	ection to Post No. 5,
Thence, 585 f Thence, 585 f	eet in a N88°54'W dire eet in a N88°54'W dire eet in a N1°23'E dire eet in a S88°54'E dire eet in a S88°54'E dire	ection to Post No. 1.
the point of begin	ning and all posts bein	g 4" x 4" x 4½".
	76.	
between the two sides and is	100	
- Jr	e Public Survey, begin a	at the SOUTHEAST Corner, AST Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
Section 36 , Township	23 NORTH , Range 51 E	AST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	1 1	
The location work consi Dated	sted of making the map , A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and	filed in duplicate.
\ \	EVYOU	CORPORATION
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BE NEVADA STATE PLANE CO	ARINGS (c/o E	xxon Minerals Company Rox 120
SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	Denver	r, Colorado 80201)
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	By:	Kall Valley
The Carried A		its Agent -Locator-
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		
LES AN LES EN PER		가는 가능하는 것이 없는 것이 되었다.
Bigg of St MADWING	ss.	
. CONTY OF FREMONT).	day of JANUARY
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this51	$\frac{\partial}{\partial x} = \frac{\partial}{\partial x} = \frac{\partial}$
19_82		Notary Public
My commission expires:		PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN : Notary Public County of (19) State of
APRIL 4. 1982	₩	Fremont Wyoming My Compission expires April 4, 1982
	100K OO PAGE443	

中的一方面的主義和可能是一直的可能的學學

BOOK I OO PAGE 4 4 4

Notary Public

BOOK 1 O O PAGE 4 4 5

PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Hotary Public

79 82

My commission expires:

"行动"的《诗》的《诗》的《诗》的《诗》的《诗》

APRIL 4, 1982

These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA Filed for record this day of 19, at Clock M. Recorder Deputy	
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby ce signed, does hereby locate the ath day of NOVEMBER District, EUREKA - Said Claim is located in township 22 NORTH Range described as follows, to wit: *Beginning at the northeas Thence, 395 fe	the SE (NE) (Quarter) Section(s) 2 (11) ge 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more partic st corner post No. 1, eet in a 53°20'W direction to Post No. 2, eet in a 53°20'W direction to Post No. 3,	Mining
Thence, 100 fe Thence, 395 fe Thence, 395 fe Thence, 100 fe The point of begins The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is from the SOUTHERLY end.	direction to Post No. 4, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 5, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a S84°00'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a S84°00'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a S84°00'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a S84°00'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a S84°00'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a S84°00'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 6, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post No. 1, feet in a N3°20'E direction to Post N	orger.
Claim.	isted of making the map as provided in HRS 517.040, A.D., 19_82, and filed in duplicate. EXXON CORPORATION ARINGS (c/o Exxon Minerals Company	
Subscribed and sworn to 19 82.	-LocatorLocat	(palae)
My commission expires:	PATRICIA A VAN HOU County of Premont BOOK OO PAGE 4 4 6	State of Wyoming

entena en l'outre ples populares l'appares sold par l'appares de l'app

الم الم	83013
95 9	
N 05 20	STATE OF NEVADA
1 3 2 3 2 3 C 3 C 3 C 3 C 3 C 3 C 3 C 3 C) SS. Fee \$, No.
hese diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19, ato'clock
method of description of	Reception Ho.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
ALL	ÇATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby ce	rtifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- GAP 11 Lode Mining Claim on this 19 81, Situated in the MT. HOPE Mining County, Nevada.
7TH day of NOVEMBER	19 61, situated in the MT. HOPE TOURING TOURS
DISTRICT, CONCAN	(Our tow) Section(s) 1 (12)
- Said Claim is located in t Township 22 NDRTH , Range	the
described as follows, to wit:	
*Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1,
_	direction to Post No. 2.
(110100)	et in a S7°33'W direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 120 fe	tet in a N88 54 W direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 6,
	set in a $\frac{N7^{\circ}33^{\circ}E}{588^{\circ}54^{\circ}E}$ direction to Post No. 1.
. the point of beginn	ning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4½!.
The claim monument on whi	ich the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 40 feet from the <u>NORTHER y</u> end and <u>вго</u> feet
from the snimHFRI Yeng.	는 사람들이 되었다면 보다 하는 것이 되었다면 보다 하는 것이 되었다면 보다 하는 것이 되었다면 보다 하는 것이다면 보다 되었다면 보니 되었다면 보다 되었다면 보다 되었다면 보다 되었다면 보다 되었다면 보니 되
To tie this Claim to the	Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST Corner, 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear WEST , 4423.3 feet to the northeast corner of this
Section 36 Township	23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., Dear
SOUTH 5 5041.5 feet, and _	WEST) 4423.3
/ /	ited of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated	, A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and filed in duplicate.
1	
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEAR	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
NEVADA STATE PLANE COL	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	
	BV: Nelson Volley
7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Its Agent -Locator-
18 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AN FEET AN FEE	
RINK OF COMPANY CONTROL	
COUNTY OF FREMONT) SS.
	o before me this 5TH day of JANUARY
Subscribed and sworn to	b before the cris
	Jatrice a Van Again
· / /	Hotary Public PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN : Hotary Public
My commission expires:	County of Cills State of
	Fremont Wysman
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK 1 O O PAGE 4 4 7

		83014
	A 95	1
	N	STATE OF NEVADA)
	1 1 6 3	COUNTY OF EUREKA
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	o *o These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock M.
	method of description of	Reception No.
•	claim.	Recorder Deputy
		FICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE INDERSIGNED, hereby	certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate th	Lode Mining Claim on this le GAP 12 Lode Mining Claim on this 19 81, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining County, Nevada.
	District, EUREKA	
	- Said Claim is located in	n the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 2 nge 51 FAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Township 22 NORTH , Ra described as follows, to wit	nge 51 EAST,No. Diddlook No. The Free No. Ballet Ba
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	*Beginning at the northe	그는 그
10 miles 31	Thence, 490 Thence, 490	direction to Post No. 3.
	. Thence, 100	feet in a N84°00'W direction to Post No. 5,
Transfer of	Thence, 490 Thence, 490	A A ME A TOPORATE MATRICES TO LOST USES TO A SECONDARY SERVICIONE
	Thence, 100	feet in a N3 20 E direction to Post No. 1.
A Section	the point of beg	inning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4½".
and the second	. The claim monument on	which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
AND THE PARTY OF T	between the two sides and i from the NORTHERLYENG.	which the Notice is posted fres approximately so feet southerly end and 930 feet
	17 Uni cire instanta	he Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST CORNER, P 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear WEST . 5634.3 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Section 36 , Townshi	P 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	SOUTH . 3834.8 FEEL, WIN	P 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , NC. Digital of this west , 5634.3 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim. *	sisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Physical Co.	The location work cons Dated JANUARY 5	, A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	1	
	*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID B	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
Note: Clean	NEVADA STATE PLANE SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	COORDINATE P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Sections.	F34 /~ E	$O(1 \circ \Omega)$
1	SST CONTRACTOR	By: Karlo O dalege
		Its Agent
-	S - S	1000年 - 10000
Section 1	AN A	
Total Second	हिस्स् ए र अपन्याया । अपन	ss.
STORY OF	CONTY OF FREMONT	
5.1(0).1		to before me this day of
4	19 82 -	Oct Dales Oboto
1		Hotary Public
		PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public
日の日本	My commission expires:	County of State of Fremon! Wyoming
A COLUMN	APRIL 4, 1982	My Commission expires April 4, 1952
H		BOOK 1 O O PAGE 4, 4.8

1	
delimitationes () de	83015
- constanting and a second	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA SS. Fee \$ No
	Filed for record this day of these diagrams explain 19, ato'clock H.
	method of description of Reception No
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the GAP 13 Lode Mining Claim on this 11TH day of NOVEMBER, 1981, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District.
	- Said Claim is located in the <u>SE</u> (Quarter) Section(s) 1 Township <u>22 NORTH</u> , Range <u>51 EAST</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	*Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, $\frac{410}{410}$ feet in a $\frac{55^{\circ}06^{\circ}W}{55^{\circ}06^{\circ}W}$ direction to Post No. 2, direction to Post No. 3. Thence, $\frac{120}{410}$ feet in a $\frac{84^{\circ}54^{\circ}W}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4½".
	between the two sides and is
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST CORNER, Section 36 , Township 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear SOUTH , 3248.6 feet, and west , 1263.0 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim. *
A Section of the Control of the Cont	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in HRS 517.040. Dated JANUARY 5, A.D., 1982, and filed in duplicate.
Land de la constant d	*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS (C/O Exxon Minerals Company NEVADA STATE PLANE COORDINATE P. 0. Box 120 P. 0. Bo
Section of the Party of the Par	SYSTEM - EAST ZONE Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Agent -Locator-
A Contraction of the Landson	N 26 P 77 P 26 P 77 P 26 P 77 P 26 P 77 P 26 P 26
Mar Second Course	STATE OF SWYCHEGEE SS.
Talescanii.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
	19_82 . Missing Can Headen Notary Public
	My commission expires: Address
	APRIL 4, 1982 BOOK 1 0 0 PAGE 4 4 9

BOOK 1 0 0 PAGE 4 5 0

APRIL 4, 1982

My Commission expires April 4, 1982

2000年1月1日日 · 1000年1月1日日 · 1000年1月1日 · 1000年1日 · 100

	83017	
-N- 05 20 5:	TATE OF NEVADA)	Fee \$, No.
- K	OUNTY OF EUREKA	
	iled for record this o'clo	day of M.
method of description of R	Recorder	Deputy
	OF LOCATION NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certificate signed, does hereby locate the	F OF LOCATION - NEVADA fies that EXXON CORPORATION GAP 15 LOCATION - Show - Location	l, by its Agent, the under . de Mining Claim on this <u>мт. норе</u> Mining
District, EUREKA 19	_ Councy; nevadar	
- Said Claim is located in the Township 22 N. (22 N.) Range 51 described as follows, to wit:	SE (SW) (Quarter) (E.(51 1/2 E), Mt. Diablo I	Section(s) 1 (12)
* Beginning at the northeast co		
· 	in a \$14°33'W direction t in a N75°27'W direction t	O FUSIL NO. OS TOTAL
Thence, $\frac{400}{160}$ feet feet		o Post No. 5, o Post No. 6.
Thence, 400 feet	in a <u>\$75°27'E</u> direction 1	o Post No. 1.
the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4	}" x 4½".
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is 120 from the EASTERLY end.	O Tees It all and incommend	
To tie this Claim to the Pub	olic Survey, begin at the	SOUTHEAST COTTER, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
Section 36 , Township 23 SOUTH , 3189.0 feet, and EAS Claim. *	T , 110.2 feet to the n	ortheast corner of this
The location work consisted Dated JANUARY 5	of making the map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040.
	A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and fired i	
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARING	EXXON CORPORAT	NON Merals Company
NEVADA STATE PLANE COORDI	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Color	ado 80201)
	BV:	1 Oliker
SATE SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION	- 1t	s Agent ocator-
DAN JAN JAN JAN FILE		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
E≥8 % = €	_)	
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this 5TH	day of JANUARY
19 <u>82</u>	Matae Notary	Public Can Shaller
My commission expires:		PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public County of State of Wyoming
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK 1 O O PAGE 45 1	Francos April 4, 1982
	DOOR LOOK IVALAR OF	그 그 그 그 가는 그 그 가는 역시 문학교로 보면 말했다.

利用。如此证明和证明不是证明

2012年1月25年1月21日全国新疆建

自動物的極端

(6 1)	83018	- 1일 기계 등 속하는 경우. - 기계 구리 올라다.
95		
- k	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$	No.
<u> </u>	COUNTY OF EUREKA	
4 3	Filed for record this day of o'clock H	
These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception No.	
claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
signed, does hereby locate the _	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Age GAP 16 Lode Mining C 19 81, situated in the MT: HOPE County, Nevada.	laim on this Mining
	e NESSE (NWSSW) (Quarter) Section(s)	1 (12)
described as follows, to wit:	51 2.131 1/2 _4 100 514	re particularity
*Beginning at the northeast		
Thence, <u>516.2</u> feet Thence, <u>516.2</u> feet	t in a <u>S26°54'W</u> direction to Post No. 2 t in a <u>S26°54'W</u> direction to Post No. 3	(中) 大利等 电动压器 医乳腺管炎 电动间接换管器
. Thence, 270 feet	t in a N75°27'W direction to Post No.	
1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	ng and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4½".	v midwav
The claim monument on whic between the two sides and is from the NORTHERLY end.	h the Notice is posted lies approximatel 70 feet from the <u>SOUTHERL</u> end and	162.4 feet
	Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST	corner,
Section 36 , Township 2	Public Survey, begin at the South AST Range 51 EAST Mt. Diable Past AST 64.3 feet to the northeast cor	ner of this
Ciaim. * /		
The location work consiste	ed of making the map as provided in NRS ! _, A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and filed in duplicate	117.040
Dated JANUARY 5	\ \	
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARING	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Compa	ny .
NEVADA STATE PLANE COOR SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)	
26	1 1 0.100	//
	By: No Agent	key-
2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	-Locator-	
HANGE IN THE SECOND OF THE SEC		
AN WASSELL OF THE PROPERTY OF	,	
SIGN TO WISH THE		
FREMONT CF CO FREMONT	hefore me this 5TH day of JA	NUARY •
Subscribed and sworn to	Deloie me	/ //
	Motary Public	NATHULEN
		AN HOUTEN - Hotary Public
My commission expires:	County of François	State of Wyoraing
APR1L 4, 1982	BOOK 1 O O PAGE 4: 52 My Commits	sion expires April 4, 1982

These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	STATE OF NEYADA COUNTY OF EUREKA Filed for record this day of no clock Reception No. Recorder Recorder Recorder
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
signed, does hereby locate the 10TH day of NOVEMBER, District, EUREKA	he NW (Quarter) Section(s) 1
Township 22 NORTH Range	51 EAST , Mt. Diablo 1 and
described as follows, to wit:	
*Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,
Thence, 415 fee Thence, 300 fee Thence, 415 fee Thence, 415 fee Thence, 300 fee	direction to Post No. 2, direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginn	ing and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4½".
The claim monument on whith between the two sides and is from the SOUTHERLY end.	ich the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 50 feet from the <u>NORTHERLY</u> end and <u>780</u> feet
Section 36 , Township south , 1379.1 feet, and	Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST Corner, 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear WEST , 2764.7 feet to the northeast corner of this
	ted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. , A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and filed in duplicate.
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEAR NEVADA STATE PLANE COO SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company p. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
25 E ST E S	By: Dallage delage
SANNE RALES PACE STATE OF THE SAN ZE P 3 STATE OF SALES O	-Locator-
COUNTY OF FREMONT	SS. day of JANUARY.
Subscribed and sworn to	Datrice of Char Africa
My commission expires:	PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public County of Francoal Wyorking
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK O O PAGE 454 May Commission expires April 4 1992

	83021 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA These diagrams explain method of description of STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA Filed for record this o'clock M. Reception No.
	claim. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the GAP 19 Lode Mining Claim on this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 19 81, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada. - Said Claim is located in the NEENW (Quarter) Section(s) 13 Township 22 NORTH , Range 51 1/2 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
調	described as follows, to wit.
	*Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1, Thence, 190 feet in a \$21°54'W direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 600 feet in a \$\frac{N76°22'W}{N76°22'W} direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 190 feet in a \$\frac{N76°22'W}{N21°54'E} direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 190 feet in a \$\frac{N21°54'E}{N21°54'E} direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 600 feet in a \$\frac{576°22'E}{N21°54'E} direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a \$\frac{576°22'E}{N21°54'E} direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being $4^{\circ} \times 4^{\circ} \times 4^{\circ}$.
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 30 feet from the EASTERLY end and 1170 feet from the WESTERLY end. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST Corner; Section 36 Township 23 NORTH, Range 51 EAST, Mt. Diablo P.M.; bear SOUTH 5271.0 feet, and EAST , 2602.1 feet to the northeast corner of this
other transmitted	Claim. * The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19_82, and filed in duplicate.
A CONTRACTOR INTEREST	*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS NEVADA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM - EAST ZONE EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company p. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Main State Sta
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
	Notary Public PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public Command (1) A State of
	Framond Wyoming
	APRIL 4, 1982 BOOK O O PAGE 1, 55 key Commission expires April 4, 1982

"ALP 等的。" 第112章 第 第112章 第

\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	83022	
95 9		
N	STATE OF NEVADA) SS.	Fee \$, No
1 6 3 3	COUNTY OF EUREKA	
<u>[4 </u>	Filed for record this o'clock	day of N.
These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception No.	
claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
		hy its Agent, the under-
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby co signed, does hereby locate the 15TH day of NOVEMBER District, EUREKA	19 81 situated in the	e Mining Claim on this MT. HOPE Mining
- Said Claim is located in Township 22 NORTH , Range	the SWESE (NWENE) (Quarter) See 51 1/2 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.	ction(s) 12 (13) M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	t corner post No. 1.	
* Beginning at the northeas		Post No. 2.
Thence, 495 fe	et in a \$14°33'W direction to	Post No. 3,
Thence, 450 Thence, 455 fe	et in a N14°33'E direction to	Post-No. 5,
Thence, 495 16	eet in a N14°33'E direction to	Post No. 1,
	ning and all posts being 4" $ imes$ 4"	x 45'.
	united to season lines and	provimately midway
between the two sides and is	50 feet from the SOUTHERLY	ena anu <u>940</u>
from the NORTHERLY end.	Public Survey, begin at the S	OUTHEAST CORNER,
Section 36 Township	Public Survey, begin at the S 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , HI EAST , 1935.7 feet to the not	theast corner of this
The location work consis	ted of making the map as provid	ed in NRS 517.040.
Dated JANUARY 5	ted of making the map as providing, A.D., 1982, and filed in	
	EXXON CORPORATI CONTROL CONTRO	ON wale Company
.*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEAR NEVADA STATE PLANE CO	ORDINATE P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorad	
SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	Denver, Colorad	10010
2 2 3 d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	Ву:	1 O Integer
P. 3.		Agent cator-
Z S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		
NA CANALANTA	1	
: 0 10 0	ss.	
COUNTY OF CO-FRENDNT		ay of <u>January</u>
Subscribed and sworn to	D Beinie me em	D. 11 14.+
	- Miller Hotary F	<i>M. M. M</i>
		PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Hotary Public
My commission expires:		Country of (11)4 State of Fremont (12)4 Wyomang
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK 1 O O PAGE 456	My Commission expires April 4, 1982

(6 1 1) 1 1	83023
N 95 1 20	STATE OF NEVADA
3 2	COUNTY OF EUREKA
	Filed for record this day of
These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CEDITIE	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
4	the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its agent, the shadow of the state o
- Said Claim is located in th	ne SE&SW (Quarter) Section(s) 12 51 1/2 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as lottoms, co	
* Beginning at the northeast	
Thomas 650 fee	t in a <u>S14°33'W</u> direction to Post No. 2, t in a N75°20'W direction to Post No. 3,
. Thence, 650 fee	t in a $\frac{N75^{\circ}20^{\circ}W}{N75^{\circ}20^{\circ}W}$ direction to Post No. 4, t in a $\frac{N14^{\circ}33^{\circ}E}{N14^{\circ}33^{\circ}E}$ direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 650 fee Thence, 650 fee	t in a <u>\$75°20'E</u> direction to Post No. 0; t in a <u>\$75°20'E</u> direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginni	ng and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4½':
which	th the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 100 feet from the <u>EASTERLY</u> end and <u>1200</u> feet
between the two sides and is	100 1000 1000
To tie this Claim to the	Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST Corner,
the claim monument on make between the two sides and is from the WESTERLY end. To tie this Claim to the last section 36 , Township South , 3834.5 feet, and E Claim. * The location work consist Dated JANUARY 5	Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear AST , 2017.1 feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim. *	and the man as provided in MRS 517.040.
Dated JANUARY 5	ed of making the map as provided in duplicate. , A.D., 19 82 , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON-CORPORATION
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARI NEVADA STATE PLANE COOF	(C/O Exxon Minerals Company RDINATE P. D. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
SYSTEM - EAST ZONE	Denver, Colorado
- F-10 64901	By: halley they
NEFRENS 120 P 3: 120 P 3: 100 P 3	-Locator-
PRINCE AN 26 REVISION FILE S. 4.	
Store Change	
CONSTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this <u>STH</u> day 01 <u>JANUARY</u>
19 82 -	Vatricia 11. Con Chautin
	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Protic
My commission expires:	County of Wyoming Framon Wyoming

BOOK I O O PAGE 14 5 7

BOOK I O O PAGE 458

My Commission expires April 4 1982

在1000年代,但2年世界的新疆。 1987年(1987年)

<u>اد ا آ</u>		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	83026	
, os zo	STATE OF NEVADA	
3 2	COUNTY OF EUREKA _)	is. Fee \$
		day of
لاه نع على المام الم These diagrams explain		Clock M.
method of description of	Reception No.	
claim.	Recorder	D epu ty
	MENADA	
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby co	rtifies that EXXON CORPORAL	ION, by its Agent, the under- Lode Mining Claim on this
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby consigned, does hereby locate the 15TH day of NOVEMBER	19 81, situated in the County, Nevada.	MT. HOPE Mining
District, EURERA	Country; mexical	
- Said Claim is located in	the SE (QUARTER 51 1/2 EAST , Mt. Diabl	o P.M., and more particularly
- Said Claim is located in Township 22 NORTH , Rang described as follows, to wit:	· ·	
* Beginning at the northeas		
Thence 580 fe	et in a s22°04'w direction	n to Post No. 2,
Thence, 580 fe	et in a S22°04'W direction	n to Post No. 3, n to Post No. 4,
Thence 580 fe	et in a N22°04'E directio	n to Post No. 5, n to Post No. 6,
Thence 580 fe	et in a N22°04'E directio et in a S75°20'E directio	n to Post No. 1,
	ing and all posts being 4"	x 4" x 42".
	and the second Mo	s approximately midway
hetween the two sloes and is	50 feet from the <u>south</u>	ERLY end and 1110 feet
from the NORTHERLY end.		
To tie this Claim to the Section 36, Township	Public Survey, begin at the	SOUTHEAST CORNER, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
Section 36, Township south 2759.5 feet, and	23 NORTH , Range <u>51 EAST</u> AST <u>2453.0</u> feet to the	e northeast corner of this
C3aim. # #		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The location work consis	ted of making the map as pr , A.D., 19 <u>82</u> , and file	d in duplicate.
Dated JANUARY 5	_,,,	
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEAF	EXXON CORPO	RATION Minerals Company
NEVADA STATE PLANE CO	RDINATE D 0 Rox 1	20
U. CO SYSTEM - EAST TONE	Denver, Col	orado 80201)
	By:	Karl O duker
P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P		Its Agent -Locator-
20 SECOND 18 SEC		FLOCULOUS AND
JAN JAN LISA		1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 :
STATE OF STYLOMING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT	ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this STH	day of <u>January</u>
Subscribed and sworn u		1. 11111
	M	MIN (I. YAWA HAMEN
\ /	Nota	PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Hotary Public
My commission expires:		County of (11) State of Frances (12) Wyoming
		Aret A 1992

BOOK | O O PAGE 4: 6 O

83027
STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$, No.
COUNTY OF EUREKA
Filed for record this day of
Filed for record this day of
method of description of Reception No.
claim. Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the GAP 25 Lode Mining Claim on this last day of NOVEMBER, 1981, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
- Said Claim is located in the <u>sw (Nw)</u> (Quarter) Section(s) 7 (18) Township 22 NORTH , Range 52 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
*Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
foot in a case solw direction to Post No. 2.
Thence, 750 feet in a N60°03'w direction to Post No. 3;
Thence 200 feet in a N25°50'E direction to rost No. 3
Thence, 750 feet in a 560-03'E direction to Bort No. 1
. the point of beginning and all posts being 4" $ imes$ 4 $ imes$ 1.
The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 20 feet from the WESTERLY end and 1480 feet
from the EASTEIGHT end.
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST Corner, Township 23 APPIN Range 51 EAST, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Stories S
Claim. *
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
The location work consisted of making the map and filed in duplicate. Dated
EXXON-CORPORATION
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
NEVADA STATE PLANE COORDINATE P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
By: A feel & dates
Its Agent
-Locator-
STARE OF CONYOMING SS.
COUNTY OF FREMONT
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5TH day of JANUARY
19 82.
Notary Public
PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public
My commission expires: County of file State of Francoit (1992) Wyoming
BOOK 1 O O PAGE 4 6 1

6 1	83028	기술보다 되는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
65 26	STATE OF NEVADA	Fee \$, No.
∫	COUNTY OF EUREKA	
		day of
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this o'clock	
method of description of claim.	Reception No.	Deputy
e Service Communication (Communication Communication Commu	Recorder	рерису
	DATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	L. tte taget the under-
signed, does hereby locate the 14TH day of NOVEMBER,	rtifies that EXXON CORPORATION, GAP 26 Lod 19 81, situated in the	e Mining Claim on this MT. HOPE Mining =
District,EUREKA		
Township 22 NORTH, Range described as follows, to wit:	he <u>sw (Nw)</u> (Quarter) Se <u>52 EAST</u> , Mt. Diablo P.	M., and more particularly
* Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,	
		Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 fee Thence, 750 fee	t in a S22°04'W direction to t in a N60°03'W direction to t in a N60°03'W direction to	Post No. 4,
Thence, 70 _ 120	et in a $\frac{N22^{\circ}04'E}{560^{\circ}03'E}$ direction to	Post No. 5, Post No. 6.
	et in a S60°03'E direction to	Post No. 1,
the point of beginn	ing and all posts being 4" $ imes$ 4"	x 4½'.
	N . N / 122 4	
between the two sides and is _	50 rect from the <u>meanester</u>	
To tie this Claim to the Section 36 , Township SOUTH , 4825.7 feet, and E.	Public Survey, begin at the	OUTHEAST COTTON
Section 36 Township	23 NORTH , Range <u>51 EAST , PU</u>	theast corner of this
Liaim. "		그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
The location work consist	ted of making the map as provid	ed in NRS 517.040.
Dated JANUARY 5	ted of making the map as provided in $_{-}$, A.D., 19_{82} , and filed in	ouplicate.
\ \	EXXON CORPORATI	ON
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEAR NEVADA STATE PLANE COO	INGS (c/o Exxon Mine	rals Company
SYSTEM - EAST ZONE .	Denver, Colorad	lo 80201)
	-	
	By: Asker	Agent Aufer
		ator-
NO - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 5		
JAN JESSET		
SEARCH SHANDING		
CONTY OF FREMONT		
.ய Subscribed and sworn to	before me this 5TH d	ay of JANUARY
19 82 •	Vation	. D.Obra Abutter
	Motary P	ublic
		PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Holszy Public
My commission expires:		Fremost Wypesing
APRIL 4, 1982	DOOK LOO PAGE// 6.2	My Commission expires April 4, 1962

BOOK 1 0 0 PAGE 4 6 2

These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock Reception No. Recorder Recorder Deputy
CERTIFIC	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
signed, does hereby locate the 11TH day of NOVEMBER District, EUREKA	rtifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- GAP 27 Lode Mining Claim on this 1981, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining County, Nevada.
 Said Claim is located in the Township 22 N. (22 N.), Range described as follows, to wit: 	he NE (NW) (Quarter) Section(s) 12 (7) 51 1/2 E.(52 E.), Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
* Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,
Thence, 80 fee Thence, 450 fee Thence, 450 fee Thence, 80 fee Thence, 450 fee Thence, 450 fee Thence, 450 fee	det in a $\frac{531^{\circ}12^{\circ}W}{N73^{\circ}56^{\circ}W}$ direction to Post No. 2, direction to Post No. 3, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 4, direction to Post No. 5, direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
. the point of beginni	ing and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4^{L_2} ".
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is from the EASTERLY end.	ch the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the <u>WESTERLY</u> end and <u>890</u> feet
Claim. *	23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear EAST , 3209.7 feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consist Dated JANUARY 5	ted of making the map as provided in NRS 517:040. , A.D., 19 <u>82</u> _, and filed in duplicate.
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARI NEVADA STATE PLANE COOF SYSTEM - EASE ZONE	INGS (c/o Exxon Minerals Company RDINATE P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
P 3: 6	By: Related dates
A BOOK LOS BOOK	-Locator-
COUNTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this 5TH day of JANUARY
19 82 .	Votinia Relan Station
	Hotary Public PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public
My commission expires:	County of County of Wypraing
APRIL 4, 1982	No Commission expires April 4, 1982

BOOK | O O PAGE 4 6 3

į	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
	83030
4	STATE OF NEVADA
) 55. 168 minutes (100 minutes) 168 minutes
	COUNTY OF EUREKA day of
湯	11 tell 101 record and of the second and the second
	method of description of Reception No.
	claim. Recorder Deputy
	HENADA HENADA
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
7	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the GAP 28 Lode Mining Claim on this signed, day of NOVEMBER, 1981, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining
	County Nevallation and a second secon
	pistrict, (our tent) Section(s) 12
	Said Claim is located in the
	described as follows, to mit.
	* Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 80 feet in a S31°12'W direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 449.8 feet in a N73°56'W direction to Post No. 3,
	Thomas 449 8 feet in a N73 56 W allection to a similar to the state of
	Thence, 80 feet in a N31 12 E direction to Post No. 6.
725 725	Thence, 449.8 Teet in a 310 comment of the state of the s
10 mg 10 mg	the point of beginning and all posts being $4" \times 4" \times 4\frac{1}{2}"$.
ार वस्तु १६५५ १६५५	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway The claim monument on the control of t
	between the two stoes and is
	corners to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Submers Survey. Section 36 , Township 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear SOUTH , 1178.5 feet, and EAST , 2344.9 feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided. Dated, A.D., 19 82, and filed in duplicate.
7 M	EXXON CORPORATION
	*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS (C/O Exxon Minerals Company NEVADA STATE PLANE COORDINATE P. 0. Box 120
	NEVADA STATE PLANE COMMINITE P. U. BOX 15 SYSTEM - EASTEZONE Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Alley
3	its Agent -Locator-
	STEE OF CONTING
	CONNTY OF FREMONT
1	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
	19 82 Och Min Houten
	Notary Public
	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Noticy Public County of (A) State of
	My commission expires: Wyomine
	APRIL 4, 1982 ROOK I O O PAGE (G ()

83031
A
STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$ No.
COUNTY OF EUREKA
These diagrams explain Filed for record this day of o'clock These diagrams explain
method of description of Reception No. Claim. Recorder Deputy
Recorder
CERTIFIÇATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the GAP 29 Lode Mining Claim on this 11TH day of NOVEMBER, 1981, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in the NW (Quarter) Section(s) 12 Township 22 NORTH , Range 51 1/2 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
* Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
Thence, 220 feet in a S31°12'W direction to Post No. 2. Thence, 595 feet in a N68°06'W direction to Post No. 3. Thence, 595 feet in a N68°06'W direction to Post No. 4. Thence, 320 feet in a N31°12'E direction to Post No. 5.
Thence, 220 feet in a N31 12 E direction to Post No. 6. Thence, 595 feet in a S68 06 E direction to Post No. 1.
the point of beginning and all posts being 4" \times 4" \times 4 $\frac{1}{2}$ ".
The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 60 feet from the WESTERLY end and 1130 feet from the EASTERLY end.
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST Corner; Section 36 , Township 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M.; bear Section 36 , Township 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P.M.; bear
Section 36 , Township 23 NORTH , Range 51 EAST , Nt. Orablo 730 , 1474.0 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim. *
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040. Dated, A.D., 19_82, and filed in duplicate.
EXXON CORPORATION
*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
Denver, Colorado 80201)
By: Allege
Its Agent -Locator-
AN PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY
EDE STATE OF WYOMING)
COUNTY OF FREMONT SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>
19 02 . Of he Hotter
Hotary Public PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public
My commission expires: County of County of Wyonales
APRIL 4, 1982 Ny Commission expires April 4 1002
BOOK I O O PAGE I/ 65

WYOMING STATE OF FREMONT GOUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of JANUARY

Notary Public

My commission expires:

APRIL 4, 1982

19 82 .

BOOK I O O PAGE 466

511<u>1</u>

PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Notary Publi

My Commission expires April 4, 1982

Wyonieg

	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA These diagrams explain method of description of claim. Recorder STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA Filed for record this o'clock M. Reception No. Recorder Recorder
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the GAP 31 Lode Mining Claim on this letter day of NOVEMBER, 1981, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the NE (NW) ** (Quarter) Section(s) 1 (12) Township 22 N. (22 N.) , Range 51 E.(51 1/2 E.) Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit: ** AND THE SE1/4, SECTION 36, T.23 N., R.51 E.
	* Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1, Thence, 750 feet in a \$28°36'W direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a \$28°36'W direction to Post No. 3; Thence, 90 feet in a \$\frac{N69}{90}\$ 36'W direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a \$\frac{N28}{90}\$ 36'E direction to Post No. 5; Thence, 750 feet in a \$\frac{N28}{90}\$ 36'E direction to Post No. 6; Thence, 90 feet in a \$\frac{N28}{569}\$ 36'E direction to Post No. 1, the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 4½'.
The state of the s	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway. between the two sides and is 480 feet from the NORTHERLY end and 1020 feet from the SOUTHERLY end. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHEAST CORNER. Section 36 Township 23 NORTH, Range 51 EAST Mt. Diablo P.M., bear NORTH, 389.6 feet, and EAST, 252.7 feet to the northeast corner of this Claim. The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. The location work consisted of making the map as provided in duplicate. JANUARY 5 , A.D., 1982, and filed in duplicate.
ANALYSIA KANDO BASTOS PARTOS DE SERVICIONES CON CON CON MANORES DE SERVICIONES DE SERVICIONES DE SERVICIONES D	*NOTE: BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS NEVADA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM - EASTE ZONE SYSTEM - EASTE ZONE BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201) By: Its Agent -Locator-
HAVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	STREE OF WYOMING SS. COUNTY OF FREMONT Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5TH day of JANUARY 19 82 My commission expires: APRIL 4, 1982 BOOK O O PAGE 4 6 7 My commission expires April 4 1982

My commission expires:

APRIL 4, 1982

BOOK I O O PAGE 468

BOOK I OO PAGE 469

APRIL 4, 1982